Amendment No. | Contract #2014-0095-08/PL

AMENDMENT NO. 1
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND DESIGN OFFICE
FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
FOR THORNTON RANCH OPEN SPACE

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this&fI day of %ﬂ é , 2016
by and between SANTA FE COUNTY, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico
political subdivision, and DESIGN OFFICE, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor™.

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2014, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2014-0095-OS/PL for Landscape and Architectural Services for Thomton Ranch Open Space; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement provides for a two year
term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term of the Agreement in two year
increments on the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to exercise its option to extend
the term for an additional two years on the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Anticle 3. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” a new subparagraph “A” is inserted to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. I, the term of this Agreement is extended from May 2, 2016 to
May 2, 2018, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5 (Termination) or 6 (Appropriations) of
this Agreement.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2014-0095-OS/PL not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above.

SANTA FE COUN’_I‘Y:

"'f:l'ﬁ/j;')f—':. [ |- b -f .I'.|'.. Il i S "I: :\,}( _-t "llL = (—/ &b_- / (é
Katherine Miller / Date

Santa Fe County Manager




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

2 s
rd

Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

(b il -
Carole H. Jaramillo
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

plvedras Wl - ffroe—

{Signature)
Clavdia M. fHovin

Amendment No. 1 Contract #2014-0093-08 'L

y i/ AL

Date

4lialio
Date

4. 1010/ b

(Print Name)

Principal

(Print Tiile)’

Date



